
EIGHTH RACE

Woodbine
APRIL 27, 2024

6FURLONGS. (1.07¨)STARSHOOTS.Purse $125,000 (plus $25,000StateBred) FORTHREE-YEAR-
OLDFILLIES.Bysubscription of $125eachwhich shall accompanythenominationand an additional $1,250
whenmaking entry.The purse to be divided:60%to thewinner, 20%to second,10%to third, 5%to fourth,
2% to fifth, 1% to sixth, 1%to seventh, 1% to eighth. Weight: 124 lbs. Non-winners of a Sweepstakes of
$55,000 twice,allowed 2 lbs.; Of a Sweepstakes of $55,000once, allowed 4 lbs.,Ofa race other thanmaiden
or claiming or restricted allowance,allowed 6 lbs.(NoCanadianBredAllowance)Finalentries tobemade
through the entry box at the closing time then in effect for overnight events. A supplemental nomination
may be made no later than the time of final entry, by a non-refundable fee of $2,500, which includes the
entry fee. (Closedwith 27 nominations)*Plus up to $23,925Ontario Sired/Ontario BredBreederAwards.

Value of Race:$128,250(US $93,818) Winner $75,000 (US $54,865) ; second $25,000 (US $18,288) ; third $16,500 (US $12,070) ; fourth $6,250
(US $4,572) ; fifth $3,000 (US $2,195) ;sixth $1,250 (US $914) ;seventh $1,250 (US $914) . Mutuel Pool $163,598.00 Superfecta Pool
$43,931.00 ExactaPool $108,278.00 Trifecta Pool $66,206.00
Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ¶ Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

23à24 §TP¨ Sabatini L 3 118 3 3 4Ç 3Ç 3¦ 1§õ Vives S 13.35
24à24 «Tam¦ MysticLake L 3 124 2 2 1Ç 2§ô 2ô 2É Conner T 1.20
8å23 «WO¦ Dancing Duchess L b 3 122 5 4 2¦ô 1Ç 1Ç 3§ö Civaci S 3.45
15å23 ¤WO¬ Rosa 3 120 1 6 3Ç 4ô 4¨ô 4¨õ Hernandez RM 11.15
3à24 ¤Lrl¦ C CRoyal L 3 120 6 1 5§ 5§ 5¦ 5ªõ Husbands P 2.60
29ä23 ªTP¦ Winsome Beauty L 3 118 7 5 7 7 7 6¦ Munger R 22.75
4ä23 ¬NEW¦¥ Miss Roberts-GB 3 120 4 7 6ô 6§ô 6§ 7 Contreras L 29.50

OFF AT4:55 Start Good For All ButMISS ROBERTS (GB). Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :22©, :45, :57§, 1:10 ( :22.93, :45.08, :57.41, 1:10.02 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
3 -SABATINI 28.70 8.40 4.50
2 -MYSTIC LAKE 3.20 2.40
5 -DANCING DUCHESS 2.80

20 CENT SUPERFECTA 3-2-5-1 PAID $103.25 $1 EXACTA
3-2 PAID $42.70 20 CENT TRIFECTA 3-2-5 PAID $26.12

B. f, (Mar) , byUncle Mo - Gabriellestoblame , by Blame . Trainer Carroll Josie. Bred by Bridlewood Farm (Fla).
SABATINI tracked the engaging front two withrunnerson either side at the half, closed in outside horses at the quarter pole,

was gaining steadily in the threepath at the topof the stretch and found another gearwhenswitching leads at the furlong marker
todrawaway impressivelyinthe latestagesof the race.MYSTIC LAKEhadthe leadwhile hounded outside inthe early partsof the
race,gave way uptopwhile onthe rail at the quarter pole and gamely rebid to garner second money on the fence in deep stretch.
DANCING DUCHESS prompted the pace onthe outside down the backstretch, poked her head in front with two furlongs togo,
battled between foes in mid -stretch clinging to the lead but weakened inthe final sixteenth to be a clear third. ROSA watched
the top two do battlewhile settledon the rail at the half,, was nudgedfor more at the five sixteenths marker tryingto go with the
eventual winner on her outside, couldnot keep up but had enough through the lane to hold on to be a fringe player atthewire. C
C ROYAL tracked outside three deep in the second flight along the back straight, could not keep pace three wide bymid-turn and
didnot offer arally inthe drive tothe wire. WINSOME BEAUTYstalked onthe outside near the back in the early stages, could not
really get interested evenwhenurged through the turnandmade little impact down the lane. MISSROBERTS (GB) wassqueezed
at the start to trail,made little impression when asked around thebend and gaveway toa rival inthe stretch.

Owners- 1, NK Racing and LNJ Foxwoods; 2, C2 Racing Stable LLC and Stefania Farms LLC; 3, Farmer Tracy; 4, Lanni Bloodstock; 5,
MensGrilleRacing; 6, Farmer Tracy; 7,Upland Flats Racing

Trainers- 1,Carroll Josie; 2, Joseph Saffie A Jr; 3, Casse Mark; 4, Attard Kevin; 5, Casse Mark; 6, Casse Mark; 7, Begg James B

20 CENT PickThree (4-4/7-3) Paid $41.43 ; Pick Three Pool $13,465 .
$1Daily Double (7-3) Paid $51.95 ; Daily Double Pool $13,468 .


